Disclosure as per Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Particulars Details 

a) Name of the Authority Security Exchange Board of India (SEBI) 

b) Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 
initiated, taken or orders passed 

Penalty of INR 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh 
Only) levied on the Company.  

c) Date of receipt of Order  January 13, 2026 

d) Details of the violation(s)/ Contraventions(s) or 
alleged to be committed 

The Adjudication Order has been passed pursuant 
to inspection conducted by SEBI in relation to